APPENDIX 1

NIGHT-TIME COCAETHYLENE AWARENESS CAMPAIGN

QUESTIONNAIRE RESULTS

DON'T
YES | NO KNOW/ COMMENTS
TOTAL

Are you aware of a Drug Called 1. Knew it makes people
Cocaethylene and if so in what 2 101 Total 103 aggressive
context 2. Saw it in pub toilet

1. Long time ago when
Do y?u or have you ever used 15 84 Total 99 younger
Cocaine .

2. Twice
Have you ever used Cocaine and 1. It's their lifestyle
Alcohol at the same time 16 81 Total 97 2. Bad mood, sober up angry
Do Your Friendship group.or 36 47 Total 78 1. Ex-Partngr
family members use Cocaine 2. One family member
Have you seen anyone who has
used Cocaine an.d Alc?hol 42 48 Total 90 1. Used to work the doors in
become aggressive/violent for Newark
no reason
Do you feel Cocaine use has 20
become an acceptable part of a 47 17 Total 84 1. Heard of it happening
night out

1. Big problem

2. Town centre pubs are bad
Is Cocaine a problem in Newark 22 3 LOtS.Of fights on last night
or your own area 44 12 Total 78 out in Newark

4. Yes, always has been

5. Less recently

6. Yes, maybe

Visible Age Groups
9 Under 20

29 20-30
19 30-40
25 40-50
15 60+
Visible Sex

54 Male
49 Female

Post Code Area
47 NG24
4 NG23

1 NG5, NG31, NG17, MK17

48 Unknown



